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San Francisco, CA 94108 
Telephone:  (415) 981-4800 
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The parties provide this joint response to the Court’s November 25, 2015 Order Following 

Appeal.  ECF No. 231.  As the Court noted, some of the member cases in this consolidated action 

include supplemental claims.  The Court proposed that these cases be transferred back to the transferee 

courts for further proceedings and sought the parties’ response to this proposal.  Plaintiffs’ Lead-Liason 

Counsel have conferred with counsel for the plaintiffs in the member cases with supplemental claims 

and with counsel representing the named plaintiffs in the consolidated complaint and anticipate that the 

parties will reach an agreement to dismiss all remaining claims, with each party bearing its own costs, 

although a final agreement has not yet been reached.  As a result, the parties respectfully request that no 

action be taken at this time and request an extension to December 22, 2015 to complete their 

negotiations and submit a further joint statement. 

 

DATED:  December 15, 2015 Respectfully submitted, 
 
 

 GIRARD GIBBS LLP  
 
By:  /s/ Scott Grzenczyk   
Daniel C. Girard  
Scott Grzenczyk 
601 California Street, 14th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94108 
Telephone:  (415) 981-4800 
Facsimile:  (415) 981-4846 
 
Lead-Liaison Counsel for Plaintiffs 
 
 

 LATHAM AND WATKINS LLP 
 
By:  /s/ Christopher S. Yates  
Christopher S. Yates 
505 Montgomery Street, Suite 2000 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone: (415) 391-0600 
Facsimile: (415) 395-8095 
Email: Chris.Yates@lw.com 
 
 
Attorneys for Defendant GUITAR CENTER, INC. 
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 CROWELL & MORING LLP 
 
By:  /s/ Chahira Solh   
Daniel A. Sasse 
Chahira Solh 
3 Park Plaza, 20th Floor 
Irvine, California 92614-8505 
Telephone: (949) 263-8400 
Facsimile: (949) 263-8414 
Email: dsasse@crowell.com 
Email: csolh@crowell.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant YAMAHA 
CORPORATION OF AMERICA 
 
 

 BRYAN CAVE LLP 
 
By:  /s/ Lawrenece G. Scarborough  
Lawrence G. Scarborough, Esq. 
J. Alex Grimsley, Esq. 
Two North Central Avenue, Suite 2200 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
Telephone: (602) 364-7000 
Facsimile: (602) 364-7070 
Email: lgscarborough@bryancave.com 
Email: jagrimsley@bryancave.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants FENDER MUSICAL 
INSTRUMENTS CORP. and KMC MUSIC, INC. 
 
 

 BAKER BOTTS LLP 
 
By:  /s/ Paul C. Cuomo   
Paul C. Cuomo, Esq. 
Stephen Weissman, Esq. 
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004-2402 
Telephone: (202) 639-7700 
Facsimile: (202) 639-7890 
Email: Paul.cuomo@bakerbotts.com 
Email: Stephen.weissman@bakerbotts.com 
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Robert G. Abrams, Esq. 
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 
Washington Square, Suite 1100 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036-5304 
Telephone: (202) 861-1699 
Facsimile: (202) 861-1783 
Email: rabrams@bakerlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION OF MUSIC MERCHANTS, INC. 
 

 RILEY WARNOCK & JACOBSON, PLC 
 
By:  /s/ Tim Harvey   
Steven A. Riley, Esq. 
John Peterson, Esq. 
Tim Harvey, Esq. 
1906 West End Avenue 
Nashville, TN 37203 
Telephone: (615) 320-3700 
Facsimile: (615) 320-3737 
Email: sriley@rwjplc.com 
Email: jpeterson@rwjplc.com 
Email: tharvey@rwjplc.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant GIBSON GUITAR 
CORP. 
 
 

 ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & 
MELLOTT, LLC 
 
By:  /s/ Keith E. Smith   
Charles F. Forer, Esq. 
Keith E. Smith, Esq. 
50 South 16th Street, 22nd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
Telephone: (215) 851-8400 
Facsimile: (215) 851-8383 
Email: cforer@eckertseamans.com 
Email: nepstein@eckertseamans.com 
Email: ksmith@eckertseamans.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant HOSHINO (U.S.A.), 
INC. 
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ELECTRONIC CASE FILING ATTESTATION 

I, Scott Grzenczyk, am the ECF User whose identification and password are being used to file 

this Joint Statement in Response to the Court’s Order Followingt Appeal.  I hereby attest that the 

concurrence in the filing of this has been obtained from signatories to this document. 

 /s/ Scott Grzenczyk   
Scott Grzenczyk 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on December 15, 2015, I caused the foregoing to be electronically filed with the 

Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the e-mail 

addresses denoted on the Electronic Mail Notice List. 

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is 

true and correct.  Executed on December 15, 2015. 

 
   /s/  Scott Grzenczyk  
 
GIRARD GIBBS LLP 
601 California Street, 14th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94108 
Telephone:  (415) 981-4800 
Facsimile:  (415) 981-4846 
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